## 164314\_\_\_\_

# P \$40.00 11164

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/164314

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
John J. Biggie	2005-11-17		
Lydia Biggie	2005-11-17		
John Gillis	2005-11-17		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	4200 NW 120th Avenue		Coral Springs	FLORIDA	33065

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 5613684547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027689

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

John Smith

DATE SIGNED: 2005-11-17

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-1.tif source=Assignment-2.tif source=Assignment-3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016795 FRAME: 0855

800022460

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) P04048806			
Lighthouse Point Whereas, I/We, John J. Biggle of Broward County, Florida hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented cartain new and useful improvement	its in			
ADJUSTABLE WIDTH BARIATRIC TRANSPORT	SUPPORT SURFACE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	November 17, 2005 and			
Whereas, Sentech Medical Systems Inc. Broward Count to assignee whose mailing address is 4200 NW 120th Avenue. Co	ty, Florida herein referred rai Springs, FL 33068			
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	l			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ong dollars (\$_acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patented States Patent to said assigned, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	lcant(s), by these presents do sell, sald invention in the United States on may be granted therefor in the stent and Trademarks to issue said at in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which			
	20			
et Coral Springs, Florida	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
State of SS:  County of Broward)	John J. Biggis			
Before me personally appeared said John J. Biggle				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 the				
day of Jange lander 3000 5.	Leida Lee Lava			
My Commission DD243317 Seal Expires December 04, 2007	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represents if more than one signature is required, See below.	esentative(s) are required. Submit multiple			
* Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 016795 FRAME: 0856

Sample Form (former PTO/89/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number ( P0404				
		**************************************		Ft. Laude		
Whereas, I/We,	John Gillia		of	Broward (	County, Florida	_,hereafter
referred to as applica	ınt, have invente	d certain new and	d useful	improvemen	its in	
	ADJUSTABLE	WIDTH BARIA	TRIC T	RANSPOR	T SUPPORT SUR	FACE
for which an app	lication for a Uni	ted States Pateni	t was file	d onN	ovember 18, 200	4
Application Num	ber		·	~~~°		
X for which an app	ilcation for a Uni	ted States Paten	t was ex	ecuted on _	November 17, 20	05 and
Whereas, Sented to assignee whose	t <b>h Medical Sys</b> mailing address i	s 4200 NW	Brov 120th	vard Count Ivenue, Co	ty, Florida h	erein referred
desirous of acquiring	the entire right,	title and Interest i	in the sa	me;		
acknowledged, and design and transfer to and the entire right, United States, I/We have and behoof; and said Patent may be assignment and sale	into said assignd title and interes nereby authorize to said assigne for the use and granted, as ful	the full and ext in and to any or and request the entire ribehoof of his leg	cclusive and all Commis ight, title al repre	right to the s Patents which sioner of Pa , and interes sentatives, to	sald invention in the chimay be granted litent and Trademarks in and to the sar of the full end of the	therefor in the ts to Issue said no, for his sole term for which
Executed this	17th	day of	Nov	ember _	, 20	05
at Cor						
State ofFlorid County ofBrown Before me personal	ard) Si		Gillis		John Gillis	lla_
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of <u>Navemb</u>	, 2005 Unda Lee Laroche My Commission DO: Expires December 0				Binda Se (Notary i	e Saire
Note: Signatures of all the forms if more than one sign			ntire intere	st or their repre	sentative(s) are require	1. Submit multiple
* CX Total of 3	forms are	State of the state				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially appropriately appropriately.

REEL: 016795 FRAME: 0857

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) P04048806			
Lighthouse Point  Whereas, I/We, Lydia B. Biggie of Broward County, Florida ,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful im	provements in			
ADJUSTABLE WIDTH BARIATRIC TRANSP	ORT SUPPORT SURFACE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on November 17, 2005, and				
Whereas. Sentech Medical Systems onc. Broward County, Fiorida herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 4200 NW 120th Avenue, Coral Springs, FL 33068:				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	e;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 17th day of November	20			
Caral Carinas Florida	•			
State ofFlorida)  County ofBroward)  Sefore me personally appeared saidLydia B. Biggi	Cydia B. Biggie			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
and the second of the second o				
Linda Lee Larocke  My Commission DD243317  Seal Expires December 04, 2007	Grida See Jacock			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
* Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

REEL: 016795 FRAME: 0858